
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
TWENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE, 2008
STATE OF HAWAII

H.B. NO. 2C1y \

A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE
TWENTY-NINTH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

1 SECTION 1. The following sums, or so much thereof as shall

2 be sufficient to finance the projects listed in this Act, are

3 hereby appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of

4 Hawaii for fiscal year 2008-2009:

5

6

7

1.

A.

To be expended by the department of education:

Farrington high school, Oahu

Construction for the demolition of the swimming pool.

8

9

10 B.

Construction

Total funding

Farrington high school, Oahu

$12,000,000

$12,000,000

11

12

13

Plans, design, construction, and equipment for Phase 1

of a three (3) story building, roadway realignment,

and road improvements.

14

15

16

Plans

Design

Construction
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$575,000

$4,915,000

$6,500,000
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C.

Equipment

Total funding

Kalakaua middle school, Oahu

H.B. NO. ~tf~1

$6,500,000

$18,490,000

4

5

Design, construction, and equipment for the addition

of a parking lot for traffic relief.

6

7

8

9

10 D.

Design

Construction

Equipment

Total funding

Fern elementary school, Oahu

$24,000

$120,000

$40,000

$184,000

11

12

Plans, construction, and equipment for the renovation

of restrooms.

13

14

15

16

17 E.

Plans

Construction

Equipment

Total funding

Kalihi Kai elementary school, Oahu

$40,000

$80,000

$80,000

$200,000

18

19

Plans, construction, and equipment for campus

telecommunications improvement.

20

21

22

Plans

Construction

Equipment

$163,000

$327,000

$327,000
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Total funding

H.B. NO. ~tf~1

$817,000

2

3

4

5

F. Kalihi Waena elementary school, Oahu

Plans, construction, and equipment to build an ADA

access ramp from the covered walkway to the restroom

hallway.

6

7

8

9

10 G.

Plans

Construction

Equipment

Total funding

Kapalama elementary school, Oahu

$31,000

$61,000

$61,000

$153,000

11

12

Design, construction, and equipment for parking lot

improvements.

13

14

15

16

17 H.

Design

Construction

Equipment

Total funding

Linapuni elementary school, Oahu

$36,000

$155,000

$68,000

$259,000

18

19

Plans, design, and construction for the annex

administration office.

20

21

22

Plans

Design

Construction

$747,000

$748,000

$1,495,000
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1.

Total funding

Puuhale elementary school, Oahu

H.B. NO. ~41

$2,990,000

3 Plans, design, and construction of a building annex.

4

5

6

7

Plans

Design

Construction

Total funding

$763,000

$764,000

$1,528,000

$3,055,000

8 SECTION 2. The sums appropriated for the respective

9 capital projects set forth in section 1 shall be expended by the

10 designated spending agency for the purpose of this Act.

11 SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2008.

12

INTRODUCED

JAN 2 2 2008
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H.B. NO. ~4-1

Report Title:
29th Representative District; Capital Improvement Projects

Description:
Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects for the
benefit of the 29 th Representative District.
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