A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE TWENTY-NINTH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

1	SECT	ION 1. The following sums, or so much	h thereof as shall		
2	be sufficient to finance the projects listed in this Act, are				
3	hereby appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of				
4	Hawaii for fiscal year 2008-2009:				
5	1.	To be expended by the department of	education:		
6	Α.	Farrington high school, Oahu			
7		Construction for the demolition of the	he swimming pool.		
8		Construction	\$12,000,000		
9		Total funding	\$12,000,000		
10	В.	Farrington high school, Oahu			
11		Plans, design, construction, and equa	ipment for Phase 1		
12		of a three (3) story building, roadwa	ay realignment,		
13		and road improvements.			
14		Plans	\$575,000		
15		Design	\$4,915,000		
16		Construction	\$6,500,000		

H.B. NO. 2941

1		Equipment	\$6,500,000
2		Total funding	\$18,490,000
3	С.	Kalakaua middle school, Oahu	
4		Design, construction, and equipment	for the addition
5		of a parking lot for traffic relief	
6		Design	\$24,000
7		Construction	\$120,000
8		Equipment	\$40,000
9		Total funding	\$184,000
10	D.	Fern elementary school, Oahu	
11		Plans, construction, and equipment	for the renovation
12		of restrooms.	
13		Plans	\$40,000
14	5	Construction	\$80,000
15		Equipment	\$80,000
16		Total funding	\$200,000
17	Ε.	Kalihi Kai elementary school, Oahu	
18		Plans, construction, and equipment	for campus
19		telecommunications improvement.	
20		Plans	\$163,000
21		Construction	\$327,000
22		Equipment	\$327,000

HB HMS 2008-1295

H.B. NO. 2941

1		Total funding	\$817,000
2	F.	Kalihi Waena elementary school, Oahu	
3		Plans, construction, and equipment to bui	ld an ADA
4		access ramp from the covered walkway to t	he restroom
5		hallway.	
6		Plans	\$31,000
7		Construction	\$61,000
8		Equipment	\$61,000
9		Total funding	\$153,000
10	G.	Kapalama elementary school, Oahu	
11		Design, construction, and equipment for pa	arking lot
12		improvements.	
13		Design	\$36,000
14		Construction	\$155,000
15		Equipment	\$68,000
16		Total funding	\$259,000
17	Н.	Linapuni elementary school, Oahu	
18		Plans, design, and construction for the a	nnex
19		administration office.	
20		Plans	\$747,000
21		Design	\$748,000
22		Construction	\$1,495,000

3

H.B. NO. 2441

1	Total funding	\$2,990,000	
2	I. Puuhale elementary school, Oahu		
3	Plans, design, and construction of a build	ding annex.	
4	Plans	\$763 , 000	
5	Design	\$764,000	
6	Construction	\$1,528,000	
7	Total funding	\$3,055,000	
8	SECTION 2. The sums appropriated for the respective		
9	capital projects set forth in section 1 shall be exp	pended by the	
10	designated spending agency for the purpose of this Act.		
11	SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect on July	1, 2008.	
12		0	
	INTRODUCED BY:		
		JAN 2 2 2008	

Report Title:

29th Representative District; Capital Improvement Projects

Description:

Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects for the benefit of the 29th Representative District.